

Mel Ott Parkway Dedication

MEL OTT PARKWAYdedication as passed by Act 20 of the Louisiana Legislature.

(PRWEB) October 9, 2004 -- The City of Gretna is proud to announce the dedication of a portion of Louisiana 23 as MEL OTT PARKWAYas passed by Act 20 of the Louisiana Legislature. The portion of the highway to bear memorial markers in Ott's honor applies only to Louisiana 23 inside Gretna boundaries from the West Bank Expressway to Whitney Avenue. The actual street name will not change, therefore, maps will not have to be reprinted.

This deserving honor goes to Gretna's native son and national baseball hero, "Mel Ott!" The exciting news is that it runs in front of Mel Ott Park that is already dedicated to him.

DATE: OCTOBER 13, 2004 TIME: 10:00 AM PLACE: Mel Ott Park - 2301 Belle Chasse Hwy.

###



Contact Information Virgie Ott CITY OF GRETNA http://www.gretnala.com 1-888-447-3862

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.